505817847 12/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5864677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIO SOARES GONÇALVES	10/14/2019
TULIO SILVIO FERREIRA	10/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANAPANAS INC. LTD.	
Street Address:	CHURCH ST, SANDYPORT WEST BAY STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O, 201 - BOX N-3406	
City:	NASSAU	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	
Name:	CLÁUDIA GALVÃO	
Street Address:	RUA PAULISTÂNIA, 413 - APTO. 06	
Internal Address:	SUMAREZINHO	
City:	SÃO PAULO - SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	05440-000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16621979	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08930079US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/

PATENT 347 REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0593

505817847

DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Declaration-Assignment-PDF#page1.tif			
source=Declaration-Assignment-PDF#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0594

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Tale of Invention: <u>WIRELESS FLECTS</u> AND SCENTS	OMECHANICAL DEVICE FOR CONTROLLED	RELEASE OF FRAGRANCES		
	DECLARATION			
This declaration is directed to:	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The attached application,	01	70		
United States application	or PCT international application number 16/621,9	, filed an December 12, 2019		
inventor of a claimed invention in the appl	or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the ication. I have reviewed and understood the contemments made in the application. I acknowledge the FR 1.56.	ts of the above-identified application,		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals imprisonment of not more than five (5) ye		under 18 USC 1001 by fine or		
	ASSIGNMENT			
<u>Brazil</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSKINOR, <u>FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF FRAM</u> application for United States Letters Patent	tose post office address is Rua Antônio Felipe, SO. C am the owner of useful improvements in WIRELES IRANCES AND SCENTS (hereinafter referred to a was filed on: <u>December 12, 2019</u> Serial No <u>16/6</u> filed:	SELECTROMECHANICAL DEVICE the INVENTION) for which the above 21,979; or established by PCT		
Massau - Bahamas; and CLAUDIA GALV	whose post office address is <u>Church St. Sandyport \\ \frac{\text{Y}}{\text{\text{\text{O}}}}, whose post office address is <u>Rus Paulistânia, 41</u> \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{BES}}}}, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title s</u>	3 - Apto. 06. Sumarczinho, São Paulo -		
do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assig	able consideration, receipt of which is hereby ackno NESS, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said and all Letters Patent granted on any division, cont	INVENTION and application throughout		
and maintenance of said application or any documents that may be required to affirm to ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further cons ASSIGNORS' request documents and information further assurances and testimony of prosecution, maintenance and defense of an	one any documents that legally may be required in content patent application(s) in the United States for some rights of Assumees in and to said laventon, all idention and at Assumees' expense, to identify and tion concerning the INVENTON that are within Assume behalf of Assumees that lawfully may be required by patent application or patent encompassed within and to Assumees's heirs, executors, administrators and	aid INVENTION, including additional without further consideration. communicate to Assumers at anomic possession or control, and to of Assumer in respect of the he terms of this instrument. Assumos's		
Patent referred to above to Assignment, as A and behoof, and for the use and behoof of A	requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIG	to the same, for Assigness' sole use to full end of the term for which such		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pat	the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or comple ent and Trademark Office.	ete any information in this document		
Legal Name of Inventor: Tulio Silvio FER	REIRA			
Nuceritar's Scoresture	X October I	4, 2019.		
Inventor's Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0595

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: WIRELESS ELECTROMECHANICAL DEVICE FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF FRAGRANCES AND SCENTS

			DECLARA	<u>XTION</u>	
	amed inventor, I I	screby declare that	X		
This declarat	on is directed to: The attached a	nntication or			
X			international appl	cation number <u>16/621,979</u>	, filed on December 12, 2019
inventor of a meluding the	claimed invention claims, and any c	in the application	. Thave reviewed a made in the applica	and understood the contents o	ginal inventor or an original joint f the above-identified application, to disclose all information which is
		willful false state five (5) years, or	both.	eclaration is punishable unde	er 18 USC 1001 by fine or
			ASSIGN)	<u>AENT</u>	
Paulo - SP. Bu ELECTROMI the INVENTION No.: 16/621.9	<u>azil,</u> hereinafier r CHANICAL DE for which the ab	eferred to as Assic VICE FOR CONT ove application fo Itshed by PCT Into	SOP, am the owner ROLLED RELEAS United States Lette	of useful improvements in W	SCENTS (hereinafter referred to as imber 12, 2019, Serial
designamig as	c cimea cimen in	runes wa,			
Nassau - Baha	<u>imas;</u> and <u>CLÁUI</u> reinafter referred	<u>NA GALVÃO,</u> wi	ose post office add	ress is <u>Rua Paulistâmia, 413 -</u>	Bay Street P.O. 201 - Box N-3406. Apto. 06. Sumarezinho. São Paulo nterest in and to the same in the
do sell, assign	and transfer unto stes of America, it	said Assignees, fl	ic entire right, title,	and interest in and to said for	dged, I, Assignon, by these presents revince and application throughout tion, continuation-in-part and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES' sole use and behanf, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
			n of Maier & Maier Trademark Office	PLLC to insert or complete a	my information in this document
Legal Name of Inventor: Pabio Sources GONCALVES					
Tokai Name (n mvemor. <u>raoto</u>	domes MANATAR	X 1200	5e e	****
<u>X Original</u>	<u>a Arriora</u>	<u> Langela</u>	<u> </u>	X October 14,	2019.
Inventor's Sig	gnature	- \$ - * - · · ·		Date	

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 12/12/2019